
M25 Santa Margherita di Pula
ITF World Tennis Tour

Week of

31 MAR 2025
City,Country

Santa Margherita di Pula, ITA

MS - SINGLES QUALIFYING

Prize Money US$

30000
Tourn. Key

M-ITF-ITA-2025-002
ITF Supervisor 

Riccardo DE BIASE 
St. Rank Cnty Round 1

1 1094 ITA  FELLIN, Pietro Orlando [1]

2  Bye

3 *2502 NED  SUDZUM, Marcel Marlon

4 *738 ITA  MURA, Matteo [13]

5 1192 GER  THURNER, Noah [2]

6 *2147 ITA  PORCU, Nicola

7 WC USA  OKEY, Champion

8 *770 IND  CHAUHAN, Chinmaya Dev [14]

9 1423 SUI  PARIZZIA, Nicolas [3]

10 *2464 ITA  CIULLI, Riccardo

11 *2464 USA  MINTZ, Zachary

12 *835 ITA  DE FILIPPO, Gianrocco [15]

13 1531 ITA  PARENTI, Luca [4]

14 ITA  PILIA, Edoardo

15 ITA  COSSU FLORIS, Paolo Emilio

16 1780 FRA  PANARAS, Adam [10]

17 1547 ITA  VALLE, Federico [5]

18 ITA  PIANO, Gabriele Maria

19 *1135 ITA  MENCAGLIA, Silvio

20 1791 GER  THURNER, Dean [11]

21 WC 1569 ITA  ANGELINI, Lorenzo [6]

22 ITA  SANNA, Alberto

23 *1320 ITA  MAZZESCHI, Emanuele

24 1881 ITA  BANTI, Cosimo [12]

25 1608 ITA  MOROLLI, Alberto [7]

26 WC ITA  BOCCI, Flavio

27 *1142 ITA  MESAGLIO, Matteo

28 1753 ITA  FOSSATI, Carlo Alberto [9]

29 1725 ITA  CRISOSTOMO, Giacomo [8]

30 WC USA  MESSINA, Julian

31 IND  JAYAKUMAR, Jayakarthik

32 *986 ITA  DI VITA, Riccardo [16]

Finals

 FELLIN, Pietro Orlando [1]
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* ITF Ranking
# Seeded Players
1 FELLIN, Pietro Orlando
2 THURNER, Noah
3 PARIZZIA, Nicolas
4 PARENTI, Luca
5 VALLE, Federico
6 ANGELINI, Lorenzo
7 MOROLLI, Alberto
8 CRISOSTOMO, Giacomo

9 FOSSATI, Carlo Alberto
10 PANARAS, Adam
11 THURNER, Dean
12 BANTI, Cosimo
13 MURA, Matteo
14 CHAUHAN, Chinmaya Dev
15 DE FILIPPO, Gianrocco
16 DI VITA, Riccardo

# Alternates Replacing

# Protected Ranking: Name

 Draw date/time:  29 MAR 2025 18:00 
 Last Direct Acceptance
 Bye
 Player representatives
 
 
 Signature

 Riccardo DE BIASE


